

MaxLinear Cable Receivers Drive New Whole House Entertainment System

Small, low power and high performance MxL241SF integrated tuner/demod IC built into next generation TiVo platform

CARLSBAD, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- MaxLinear Inc. (NYSE: MXL), a <u>fabless</u> <u>semiconductor company developing all-CMOS broadband radio-frequency</u> (RF) & mixedsignal integrated circuit (IC) solutions for consumer markets, today announced that its <u>MxL241SF</u> single-die integrated tuner and QAM demodulator is the MPEG tuner behind the TiVo® Premiere Elite, TiVo Premiere Q and TiVo Preview products.

<u>TiVo's whole home cable television solution</u> includes the TiVo® Premiere Q which serves as a DVR and video gateway for cable operators and supports four incoming HD cable TV streams as well as video on demand content over IP. The Premiere Q is connected to the main cable drop and communicates to the TiVo Preview, which functions as a thin client in other rooms throughout the house creating a fantastic multi-room viewing experience. The TiVo Preview also can be used by cable operators as a standalone HD cable STB.

The competition in today's residential gateway and STB market is fierce and manufacturers are challenged with developing multi-channel designs where small size and low power devices have become critical for meeting MSO requirements. The MxL241SF is an easy and cost effective method for adding channels in more complex STBs and gateways.

The MxL241SF combines MaxLinear's cutting-edge front-end RF technology with a proven QAM demodulator solution. The device tunes to 256 QAM and 64 QAM channels up to 1GHz and provides a standard MPEG transport stream output for DOCSIS and video applications while meeting the high performance, low power and small form factor requirements for developing next-generation, multi-tuner cable video gateways and advanced set-top boxes (STBs). The device also supports legacy out-of-band (OOB) reception with CRX/DRX outputs to a CableCARD[™], and one is used in each of the TiVo boxes for this function.

"This design win with TiVo is an important milestone for MaxLinear. TiVo sets extremely high standards for its products, and TiVo's selection of our cable tuner-demodulator SoC is a wonderful validation of our exceptional CMOS broadband RF/mixed-signal IC technology," said Brian Sprague, MaxLinear's Vice-President, and General Manager for Broadband & Consumer products. "TiVo has found the MxL241SF to provide the ideal tradeoff between cost, power and space to be able to incorporate multiple receivers in the form factors of existing platforms as well as enabling smaller form factor platforms such as the TiVo Preview."

About MaxLinear Inc.

MaxLinear Inc. is a leading provider of radio-frequency and mixed-signal semiconductor solutions for broadband communication applications. MaxLinear is located in Carlsbad, California, and its address on the Internet is <u>www.maxlinear.com</u>.

MxL and the MaxLinear logo are trademarks of MaxLinear Inc. Other trademarks appearing herein are the property of their respective owners.

Cautionary Note About Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Forward-looking statements include, among others, our announcement of a design-win with TiVo and our expectations with respect to the performance of our TV tuner products. These statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors that may cause actual results to be materially different from any future results expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. We cannot predict whether or to what extent our design-win with TiVo will result in future revenues. Forward-looking statements are based on management's current, preliminary expectations and are subject to various risks and uncertainties, including, among others, intense competition in our industry; the ability of our customers, including TiVo, to cancel or reduce orders; uncertainties concerning how end user markets for our products will develop; our lack of long-term supply contracts and dependence on limited sources of supply; and potential decreases in average selling prices for our products. In addition to these risks and uncertainties, investors should review the risks and uncertainties contained in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), including our most recent Annual Report on Form 10-Q.

MaxLinear Inc. Press Contact:

The David James Agency LLC David Rodewald Tel: 805-494-9508 david@davidjamesagency.com or **MaxLinear Inc. Corporate Contact:** Patrick Tierney Senior Director, Cable Product Line Tel: 760-692-0711 ptierney@maxlinear.com

Source: MaxLinear Inc.